1	DRM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A. 101 North Tryon Street, NC1-001-15-04 Charlotte, North Carolina 28255	UTI Corporation 200 West 7th Avenue Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other - National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Date: June 28, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ſ [*]		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2291546 1430544 1401860 1319886 926729		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved: 5		
Jessica Cohen, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 217730/1823) Authorized User: Michael McGuire		
AA HATTA	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385		
DO NOT USE	I NIO OFACE		
9. Signature. Jessica Cohen Name Total number of pages including cover s	August 5, 2004 gnature Date sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0720



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 2

Serial #: 75442049 Reg. Dt: 11/09/1999 Filing Dt: 02/27/1998 Reg #: 2291546

Registrant: Stent Technologies

Mark: Assignment: 1

> Reel/Frame: 2053/0108 **Received:** 04/18/2000 Recorded: 03/13/2000 Pages: 8

Conveyance: MERGER

Assignor: STENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Exec Dt: 11/01/1999

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: FLORIDA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Assignee: UTL CORPORATION

200 WEST 7TH AVENUE Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA

COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

Correspondent: SEIDEL, GONDA, LAVORGNA, ET AL.

HARRIET E. PERKINS, ESQ. TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA

SUITE 1800

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2127/0281 **Received:** 08/30/2000 **Recorded:** 07/31/2000 Pages: 54

Conveyance: COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: UTI CORPORATION Exec Dt: 05/31/2000

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA

> > BANKING ASSOCIATION

Entity Type: NATIONAL

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE

<u>AĞENT</u>

101 NORTH TRYON STREET, NC1-001-15-04

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255

Citizenship: NONE

Correspondent: SMITH HELMS MULLISS & MOORE, LLP

201 NORTH TRYON STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Domestic rep: SMITH HELMS MULLISS & MOORE, LLP

WADE M. KENNEDY, ESQ.

SMITH HELMS MULLISS & MOORE, LLP

201 NORTH TRYON STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Search Results as of: 08/03/2004 05:13 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME20221

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE is given as of this 28 day of June, 2004 b	y Bank of
America, N.A., a national banking association located at	(the
"Assignor"), in favor of UTI Corporation (the "Assignee"), as follows:	
Addigitor), in all of the	

WHEREAS, Assignee entered into (a) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2000 (as amended through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") with the Assignor and Medical Device Manufacturing, Inc., and (b) an Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses dated as of May 31, 2000 (the "Assignment"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2127, Frame 0281;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Assignment, Assignee assigned unto Assignor and granted to Assignor a security interest in and continuing lien upon any and all right, title, and interest of Assignee in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), among other collateral; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfied its obligations under the above referenced agreements and Assignor desires to release its security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademarks to Assignee.

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

MSW - Draft June 28, 2004 - 9:56 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

Bank of America, N.A.

By: Opomiller

Name: GABRIETA MILLHORA

Title: PENUPAR

STATE OF) NORTH CAROLINA) SS. COUNTY OF) MECKLENBURG

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that GABRIELA MILLHORN personally known to me to be the PRINCIPAL of Bank of America, N.A., appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of June, 2004.

My commission expires: SEPTEMBEL 21, 200

08/13/2004 11:28 NO.714 **P**006

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No. (Ser. No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
Miscellaneous Design	2,291,546	11/9/1999
UNIFORM TUBES, INC.	1,430,544	2/24/1987
UTI Plus Design	1,401,860	7/22/1986
UTITEC	1,319,886	2/12/1985
KOR-LESS	926,729	1/11/1972

RECORDED: 08/13/2004